(one hundred) municipalities were already affected with a large number of homeless people, in addition to the number 
of deaths and injuries. Since then, according to data from the State Civil Defense, statistics on the tragedy have taken on 
proportions that indicated, at the end of June/2024, impacts on 478 (four hundred and seventy-eight) municipalities, 
with approximately 2.4 million people affected, in addition 800 (eight hundred) injured, 34 (thirty-four) missing and 179 
(one hundred and seventy-nine) deaths. 

In this context, in view of the operations carried out by the Caixa Seguridade Group's investees, mainly related to the 
exploitation of insurance products from different branches, broadly across the entire national territorial base, an increase

[...]

dividends in the amount of BRL 1,651,741,295.37 (one billion, six hundred and fifty-one million, seven hundred and forty-
eight one thousand, two hundred and ninety-five reais and thirty-seven cents), this amount, added to the dividends 
anticipated on November 6, 2023 in the amount of BRL 1,500,000,000.00 (one billion and five hundred million reais), as 
remuneration to shareholders. 

Below is the value of the dividend per share, with the portion of the Minimum Mandatory Dividends updated by the Selic 
rate until May 8, 2024, payment date. They were based on the shareholding position as of April 26, 2024, and the shares

[...]

updated until 05/08/2024 

CXSE3 (ON) BRL 0.550580432 BRL 0.566339055 

f.2) Anticipation of dividends  

On May 9, 2024, CAIXA Seguridade informed its shareholders that its Board of Directors approved the distribution of 
interim dividends in advance in the amount of BRL 840,000,000.00 (eight hundred and forty million reais), as follows: 

Actions Dividend per Share 

CXSE3 (ON) BRL 0.280000000  

Dividends will be paid on August 15, 2024 and will be based on the shareholding position on August 1, 2024, with shares 
being traded ex -dividends from August 2, 2024.